

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1696/2009

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghvendra pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners have to pay process fee before  
14.5.2010.

If it is not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice.

Application for bringing the legal representatives  
of deceased petitioner No.7 filed on 9.2.2010 is allowed, as

prayed for.

Item No.66

-2-

Petitioners have to amend the cause title  
accordingly and has to supply amended copies of the pleadings  
to all concerned.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar