

À
ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1696/2009

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to make precise statement about the date of payment of process fee and date of issuance of notice for each respondent.

If any respondent is unserved, let there be fresh notice.

If notice is not issued for any respondent even after payment of process fee, registry has to issue notice without claiming process fee.

If respondent still remains unserved after issuance of notice even once, petitioner has to pay process fee against with additional copies.

List again on 12.1.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj