

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1696/2009

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is pending since the year 2009. Notices are yet not served to some of the respondents. On inquiry, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner has disclosed that original dispute is pertaining to some property. In that case it would be easy for the petitioner to serve notice even by affixing the same either at the reported address of the litigant or at the disputed property. However, petitioner is not certain that what is the actual position and who is in possession of the property.

It is difficult to complete the matter at the earliest in such scenario. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner is requested to verify the details and come prepared with the facts.

List again on 14.11.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj