

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1696/2009

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondents which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court. That Court is directed to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

Registry is directed to put proper seal on dasti notices whenever issued, in view of the fact mentioned at Bar that in absence of proper seal of the Court many a time respondents refuse to accept notice and it creates delay in judicial process. At least rubber stamp of the Supreme Court is necessary on the notices so as to confirm that it is issued by the Court.

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 25.11.2011.

If not paid/filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid/filed, issue notice as ordered above.

List again on 9.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj