

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1696/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in RSA No.123/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.  
The Registry is directed to issue notice to the  
unserved respondents returnable in July, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master