

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1696/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 07/07/2008 in RSA No.123/1997 of the
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request, delay of one day in filing application
for substitution of petitioner No.8 and delay of 8 days in
filing application for substitution of deceased respondent No.4
is condoned.

Let the other defects pointed out by the Registry be cured
within four weeks by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|

|