

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1696/2009

RAM DEVI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.16 has been deleted vide Order dated 21.03.2017 of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8 to 15 and 17 to 23 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Application for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.7 is already allowed vide Order dated 21.03.2017 of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file spare copies of the petition. Thereafter, notice be issued to Lrs. of deceased respondent No.7.

List the matter on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar