

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.435/2018

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeal is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 04, 2019.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 435/2018

RAM DEVI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
                                 Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]